

NANAVATI VENTURES LIMITED

CIN: L51109GJ2010PLC061936

Reg. Office: S-414, OM Plaza, Adarsh App. Co. Op. Ho. Soc., Village: Vijalpor, Taluka: Jalalpore, Navsari-396445, Gujarat Contact No.: +91 9316691337, www.nventures.co.in Email: nanavativentures@gmail.com, info@nventures.co.in

Date: 03/04/2023

To,
The Corporate Relations Department **BSE Limited**P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001, Maharashtra.

Sub: Initial Disclosure - Non-applicability of SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26th November, 2018.

Scrip Code: 543522

Dear Sir/Madam

This is with reference to the above captioned circular issued by SEBI on "Fund raising by issuance of Debt Securities by Large Corporate (LC)" and we wish to furnish the following details for your records:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of Company	Nanavati Ventures Limited
2.	CIN	L51109GJ2010PLC061936
3.	Outstanding borrowing of Company as on	Nil
	31 st March, 2023 (Rs. in Crore)	
4.	Highest Credit Rating during the previous	Not Applicable
	Financial Year along with name of the	
	Credit Rating Agency	
5.	Name of the Stock Exchange in which fine	BSE Limited
	shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the	
	required borrowing under the framework.	

We hereby confirm that our Company does not fall under the category of 'Large Corporate' as on March 31, 2023, in terms of the criteria prescribed in SEBI Circular dated November 26, 2018 and therefore the requirement of disclosures as required under said circular are not applicable on our Company.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For NANAVATI VENTURES LIMITED

PANKAJ PANDAV

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

ACS No.: 62216

YASHKUMAR TRIVEDI

Chief Financial Officer PAN: BNLPT3533Q